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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

180720 2AM-MEL1631 AEM Response & Updated GWMP Part E, Item 14-OLAE 

Parsons, Ian (AADNC/AANDC) <ian.parsons@canada.ca> Sun, Jul 29, 2018 at 9:12 AM
To: Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Allain, Erik (AADNC/AANDC)" <erik.allain@canada.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)"
<spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Forte, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC)" <sarah.forte@canada.ca>, "Blade, Michelle
(AADNC/AANDC)" <michelle.blade@canada.ca>

Hi NWB,

 

For the most part CIRNAC is sa�sfied with the informa�on provided by AEM. However CIRNAC is finding it difficult to
dis�nguish what ac�vi�es are covered under what licences. CIRNAC also believes that AEM may be having difficulty as
well. CIRNAC is not ques�oning whether the ac�vi�es are approved, however CIRNAC does believe that the licences
are separate and shouldn’t be combined. If this is the approach then all ac�vi�es should fall under the one licence.

 

CIRNAC inspectors find it very difficult to inspect a licence when certain ac�vi�es seemed to be combined.

 

CIRNAC, in future would like to see very clear and dis�nguishable licences.

 

Also CIRNAC reminds the licensee to monitor these structures regularly to ensure that there is no impact to the
environment and that the facili�es/structures are working as intended.

 

 

Regards,

 

Ian Parsons

Manager, Water Resources Division

Nunavut Regional Office, CIRNAC

 

 

From: Ida Porter [mailto:ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: Friday, July 20, 2018 3:48 PM 
To: Pinto, Melissa (EC); Parsons, Ian (AADNC/AANDC); Forte, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC) 
Cc: Licensing Department 
Subject: 180720 2AM-MEL1631 AEM Response & Updated GWMP Part E, Item 14-OLAE

 

mailto:ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca
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Please find at the following link Agnico Eagle Mines response to comments on Groundwater Management Plan including a
new updated GWMP as per Part E, Item 14 of water licence 2AM-MEL1631.  Please advise NWB whether you are satisfied
with responses by July 25, 2018.  

 

  ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-MEL1631%
20Agnico/3%20TECH/3%20WATER%20USE%20(E)/E14%20GWMP/

 

Regards, 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-MEL1631%20Agnico/3%20TECH/3%20WATER%20USE%20(E)/E14%20GWMP/

